

STATION TERRACE, BRITHDIR

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE ORDER THURSDAY 13 APRIL 2023

On behalf of Caerphilly County Borough Council I give notice under Section 14(2) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 of the following road closure:

No one shall cause any vehicle to proceed along that section of Station Terrace between its junctions with Charles Street and Number 1 Station Terrace for a distance of approx. 270 metres

LOCATION Station Terrace between its junctions with Charles Street and Number

1 Station Terrace for a distance of approx. 270 metres

DURATION From 8:00 until 20:00 on Thursday 13 April

REASON To allow for essential tree works

DIVERSION Via Charles Street, Bristol Terrace, Station Terrace

ACCESS Access for emergency service vehicles and pedestrians will be

maintained

INFORMATION More information can be obtained from ERH Communications Ltd at

paul.hatherall@erh.co.uk or 01633 484343

Head of Infrastructure

06/04/2023 TM/23/3423/AV